P
um
p
 t
ec
hn
o
lo

KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu8
K-Flange, Tapered Shaft End
Ordering example:
KP 0/1 K10S M0A 8ML1
Nominal
1 2 3 4 6 8displacement
A 68.6 68.6 68.6 75.3 86.0 86.0
B 33.4 33.4 33.4 36.7 42.0 42.0
C 3⁄8’’ BSP 1⁄2’’ BSP
Weight in kg 0.9 0.95 0.95 1.05 1.2 1.2
F
Ø
B
Ø
A
Ø
D
Ø
 K
L
Ø C
N
P
The direction of rotation as
represented is clockwise
In case of anticlockwise rotation the
inlet and outlet ports are opposite
Shaft end: Taper 1:8
Bell housing
with ventilation
or leakage hole
on request
Bell Housing
C
2.4 h9
p9
5.
5
Ø 8.1
71
.925
.4
f8
Ø
 1
0
M
 6
B
14 19.5
15
A 29
68.5
52.4
33
.5
86
.511
Motor
A B C D F K L N P
Bell housing
Coupling sizesize Weight in kg
71 160 110 130 110 7 9 70 13 M8 0.5 RA19/24-K16/10-Z25/14
80 200 130 165 145 7 11 90 16 M10 0.8 RA19/24-K25/10-Z25/19
90 200 130 165 145 7 11 90 16 M10 0.8 RA19/24-K16/10-Z25/24
100/112 250 180 215 190 7 14 110 18 M12 2.0 RA24/28-K16/10-Z50/28
Inlet port
Outlet port
Taper 1 : 8
Dimensions in mm
9
High pressure gear pumps
KP 0

and the hub bore motor sided
Straight hub bore
Ordering example:
Taper 1: 8
Finished bore
Working temperatur: -- 40 °C to + 90 °C (short time temperature peaks up to + 120 °C are permissible) RA: Hub material Al
Weights as well as moments of inertia relate to the max. bore dia. after final machining – but without key-way
Bore finish acc. to ISO-fit class H7; key-ways acc. to DIN 6885 / part 1
Type
A
Type
B
Dimensions in mm
10
High pressure gear pumps
KP 0
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu10
High Pressure Gear Pumps KP 0
Motor-Pump Assemblies
L1L
a 1
w1 a
s
g
p
h
b
Nominal
size
L a1 a b g h L1 p s w1
71 70 160 90 125 138 71 223 182 7 45
80 90 200 100 125 158 80 244 199 10 50
90 S 90 200 100 140 193 90 267 218 10 56
90 L 90 200 125 140 193 90 267 218 10 56
100 1100 250 140 160 217 1000 277 237 12 63
112 1100 250 140 190 232 1120 308 256 12 70
Motor frame sizes are based on Schäfer. Other manufactures motors can be supplied on request as IM B 35.
Nominal Motor 4-pole Bell housing Coupling size Weight
size Power Speed Motor Bell housing
4-pole
kW rpm kg kg
71 M4A 0.25 1390
PT 160-A-025.4-70 RA 19/24 – K16/10 – Z25/14
7
0.6
71 M4B 0.37 1390 8
80 M4A 0.55 1400
PT 200-A-025.4-90 RA 19/24 – K25/10 – Z25/19
10
0.9
80 M4B 0.75 1400 11
90 S4A 1.10 1410
PT 200-A-025.4-90 RA 19/24 – K16/10 – Z25/24
13
1.0
90 L4A 1.50 1420 15
100 L4A 2.20 1420 21
100 L4B 3.00 1430 PT 250-A-025.4-110 RA 24/28 – K16/10 – Z50/28 24 1.7
112 M4B 4,00 1440 31
Dimensions
Dimensions in mm
11
High pressure gear pumps
KP 0
Notes
KP0/EN/05.2010